Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of two thousand three hundred and ten dollars ($2,310), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by Commissioner of Docks for the purpose of dredging 
the Municipal Ferry coal pockets at St. George, Staten Island. All obligations con- 
tracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1918. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 28, 1918.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof 

of the Greater New York Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Trustees of the Brooklyn Institute of Arts and Sciences for the 
purpose of correcting a clerical error in the Budeet for 1918. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 24. 1918. 
Approved by the Mayor June 4, 1918.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisjons ofsubdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Creater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it i; hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds tc the amount of two hundred thirty-eight thousand five hundred and fifty 
dollars ($238,550), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue 
and Alli(~d Hospitals for the purpose of meeting anticipated deficits. All obliga-
tions contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1918. 

Adof..ted by the Board of Aldermen May 28, 1918.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Commissioner of Docks be and he is hereby authorized and em-
powered to purchase an automobile, in the open market without public letting, the 
cost thereof not to exceed three thousand eight hundred dollars ($3,800). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 4, 1918. 
Approved by the Mayor June 12, 1918. 

No. 259. 
Resolution for Special Revenue Bonds, $215,000, for the Removal of Ashes, 

Street Sweepings and Rubbish from the Boroughs of Manhattan and The 
Bronx.

[...]

the Greaser New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it Resolution Authorizing the President of the Borough of The Bronx to Purchase 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the I 	 Tar Road Oil Without Public Letting. 
amount cf two hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($215,000), the proceeds whereof 	Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the purpose of meeting antici- York Charter, the President of the Borough of The Bronx is hereby authorized and

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 

New York Charter, the President of the Borough of The Bronx is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase coal in the open market without public letting at a total 
cost not to exceed thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 4, 1918. 
Approved by the Mayor, June 12, 1918. 

No. 274. 
Resolution Appointing Various Persons Commissioners of Deeds. 

Resolved, That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed 
Commissioners of Deeds: